UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

SCHEDULE 14A

Proxy Statement Pursuant to Section 14(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Filed by the Registrant \Box Filed by a Party other than the Registrant \boxtimes

Check the appropriate box:

- Preliminary Proxy Statement
- Confidential, for Use of the Commission Only (as permitted by Rule 14a-6(e)(2))
- Definitive Proxy Statement
- Definitive Additional Materials
- □ Soliciting Material Pursuant to §240.14a-12

Texas Pacific Land Trust

(Name of the Registrant as Specified In Its Charter)

SOFTVEST, L.P. SOFTVEST ADVISORS, LLC ART-FGT FAMILY PARTNERS LIMITED TESSLER FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP ERIC L. OLIVER ALLAN R. TESSLER HORIZON KINETICS LLC MURRAY STAHL HORIZON ASSET MANAGEMENT LLC KINETICS ADVISERS, LLC KINETICS ASSET MANAGEMENT LLC

(Name of Person(s) Filing Proxy Statement, if other than the Registrant)

Payment of Filing Fee (Check the appropriate box):

☑ No fee required.□ Fee computed on tab

- Fee computed on table below per Exchange Act Rules 14a-6(i)(1) and 0-11.
 - (1) Title of each class of securities to which transaction applies:
 - (2) Aggregate number of securities to which transaction applies:
 - (3) Per unit price or other underlying value of transaction computed pursuant to Exchange Act Rule 0-11 (set forth the amount on which the filing fee is calculated and state how it was determined):
 - (4) Proposed maximum aggregate value of transaction:
 - (5) Total fee paid:

 Fee paid previously with preliminary materials.

Check box if any part of the fee is offset as provided by Exchange Act Rule 0-11(a)(2) and identify the filing for which the offsetting fee was paid previously. Identify the previous filing by registration statement number, or the Form or Schedule and the date of its filing.

(1) Amount Previously Paid:

(2) Form, Schedule or Registration Statement No.:

(3) Filing Party:

(4) Date Filed:

IMPORTANT INFORMATION

On April 9, 2019, SoftVest, L.P. ("<u>SoftVest LP</u>") filed a definitive proxy statement (the "<u>Proxy Statement</u>") with the United States Securities and Exchange Commission (the "<u>SEC</u>") in connection with the solicitation of proxies for a special meeting of holders of the sub-share certificates of proprietary interests (the <u>Shares</u>") for the election of a new trustee of Texas Pacific Land Trust ("<u>TPL</u>") to fill the vacancy created by the resignation of Maurice Meyer III (such meeting, together with any adjournments, postponements or continuations thereof, the "<u>Special Meeting</u>"). INVESTORS ARE STRONGLY ADVISED TO READ THE PROXY STATEMENT BECAUSE IT CONTAINS IMPORTANT INFORMATION. Investors may obtain a free copy of the Proxy Statement, any amendments or supplements thereto and other documents that SoftVest LP files with the SEC from the SEC's website at www.sec.gov, or by contacting D.F. King, SoftVest LP's proxy solicitor, by phone (212-269-5550) or e-mail (TPL@dfking.com).

SoftVest Advisors, LLC, SoftVest LP, Eric L. Oliver, ART-FGT Family Partners Limited, Tessler Family Limited Partnership, Allan R. Tessler, Horizon Kinetics LLC, Horizon Asset Management LLC, Kinetics Advisers, LLC, Kinetics Asset Management LLC and Murray Stahl may be deemed participants in the solicitation of proxies from holders of Shares in connection with the matters to be considered at the Special Meeting. Information about such participants' direct and indirect interests, by security holdings or otherwise, is contained in the Proxy Statement.

1

Below is the text of an e-mail sent by Eric Oliver to the trustees of TPL on April 18, 2019:

Dear Dave and John:

I note that on your website you have raised the possibility that if elected I would file a lawsuit to compel the Trust and its shareholders to pay for my proxy campaign. You can rest assured that I will not bring any such lawsuit to compel expense reimbursements—that is not the way I do business. If I were to request reimbursement of expenses, the decision will rest on you two and I will trust that at the time you will do what is right for TPL investors.

Sincerely,

Eric Oliver